**'O-1594 PCCONDATION** 11-19-1999 Patent and Trademark Onice OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac documents or copy thereof. 101171220 ne and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): African Gold Ltd 1e: J. Strickhand 08-23-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26 nal Address:\_ Street Address: 1400 Ragan = Street ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: Memphis State: Temmer ZIP: 38106 □ Corporation-State Or Other Componetion ☐ Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes S No Association General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_ Tennessee Assignment □ Merger ☐ Other □ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation Other\_\_\_ is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 21, Execution Date: \_\_\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes O No Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,788,734 Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 
No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: ..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward C. Thorpson, LSS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............\$ 40,00 Internal Address: □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

200 Street Address: State: Jenneyer ZIP: 38103 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

8/31/1999 DHGUYEN 00000030 182361

1788734

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

1 FC:481

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AFRICAN GOLD LTD., a Canadian corporation, having its principal place of business at 5050 Dufferin Street Unit 108, North York, Ontario, Canada M3H 5T5, has adopted, used and is using the trademark AFRICAN GOLD, for toilet preparations and cosmetics, and is the owner of record of Federal Registration No. 1,788,734, as shown by reference to the records at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reel 1543, Frame 0468, recorded 12/20/96; and

WHEREAS, J. STRICKLAND & CO., a corporation of the state of Tennessee, having a place of business at 1400 Ragan Street, Memphis, Tennessee 38106, is desirous of acquiring the trademark AFRICAN GOLD and the registration therefor and the goodwill of the business symbolized by AFRICAN GOLD;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, African Gold Ltd. does hereby assign unto J. Strickland & Co. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark AFRICAN GOLD together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the federal registration thereof.

AFRICAN GOLD LTD. hereby represents that it is the owner of the trademark

AFRICAN GOLD; that it has the full right to convey the right, title and interest herein

transferred; that it has not executed any document or agreement in conflict herewith and

agrees to execute any further papers which J. Strickland & Co. may present to African Gold Ltd.

to perfect or secure ownership of the trademark for J. Strickland & Co.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0621

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, African Gold Ltd. has caused its name to be signed by its

duly authorized representative, effective as of the 21 day of TULY, 1997.

Title: TRESIDEM

OLD LTD.

Seal

**RECORDED: 08/23/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 001960 FRAME: 0622